



**City of Sherwood  
Michael Court Storm Rehabilitation Project  
Bid Tabulation  
Bid Closing February 6, 2020 at 2:00 PM**

February 6, 2020

ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Banzer Construction		C.R. Woods		C & M Excavation		Titan Utilities		Jesse Rodriguez Const.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Temporary Chain Link Fence	FT	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Matting, Geo-Jute Plus	SY	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
6	Matting, Econojute	SY	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$280.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	As-Built Survey Work	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Removal of Inlets	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
11	Removal of Curbs	FT	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
12	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$12.50	\$187.50	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	General Excavation and Earthwork	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Riprap, Class 50	CY	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
16	Storm Bypass	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Trench Foundation	CY	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
18	Mainline Video Inspection	FT	424	\$6.00	\$2,544.00	\$2.50	\$1,060.00	\$3.00	\$1,272.00	\$8.00	\$3,392.00	\$4.00	\$1,696.00	\$4.60	\$1,950.40
19	21-Inch, PVC Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	31	\$70.00	\$2,170.00	\$103.94	\$3,222.14	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	\$135.00	\$4,185.00
20	21-Inch, PVC Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	13.68	\$60.00	\$820.80	\$89.18	\$1,219.98	\$175.00	\$2,394.00	\$175.00	\$2,394.00	\$200.00	\$2,736.00	\$125.00	\$1,710.00
21	20-Inch, C-905 Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	226.34	\$95.00	\$21,502.30	\$114.87	\$25,999.68	\$135.00	\$30,555.90	\$200.00	\$45,268.00	\$150.00	\$33,951.00	\$150.00	\$33,951.00
22	18-Inch, C-905 Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$129.70	\$10,376.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$185.00	\$14,800.00	\$195.00	\$15,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
23	10-Inch, C-900 Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	53.18	\$50.00	\$2,659.00	\$44.27	\$2,354.28	\$70.00	\$3,722.60	\$170.00	\$9,040.60	\$165.00	\$8,774.70	\$125.00	\$6,647.50
24	8-Inch, C-900 Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.30	\$526.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
25	12-Inch, PVC Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.40	\$252.00	\$116.00	\$580.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
26	6-Inch, PVC Pipe (Native Backfill)	FT	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$121.00	\$726.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
27	Water Trench	FT	9	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$21.00	\$189.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$540.00
28	Concrete Manhole, 48-Inch Diameter	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,995.00	\$5,995.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
29	Concrete Manhole, 60-Inch Diameter, Water Quality	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
30	Concrete Manhole, 60-Inch Diameter, Flow Control	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,465.00	\$10,465.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
31	Concrete Inlet, Ditch Inlet	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
32	Concrete Inlet, Curb Inlet Manhole	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
33	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,893.00	\$1,893.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	Connection to Existing Lateral	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,578.00	\$1,578.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
35	Retaining Wall, Prefabricated Modular Gravity	SF	375	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$20,625.00	\$42.00	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.50	\$10,312.50	\$28.00	\$10,500.00
36	Retaining Wall, Landscape	SF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
37	Level 2, 1/2-Inch ACP	TN	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
38	Concrete Walks	SF	140	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
39	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
40	Concrete Flow Spreader	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,430.00	\$10,860.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
41	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,936.00	\$6,936.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
42	Compost Mulch	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$58.10	\$1,162.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
43	Topsoil	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
44	Weed Control Geotextile	SY	56	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$280.00
45	River Rock, 2"-3/4"	CY	8	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$160.80	\$1,286.40	\$142.00	\$1,136.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
46	River Rock, 3/4"-1/4"	CY	4	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$139.20	\$556.80	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$134.00	\$536.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
47	Plant, Slough Sedge	EA	2430	\$1.60	\$3,888.00	\$1.80	\$4,374.00	\$1.70	\$4,131.00	\$3.00	\$7,290.00	\$2.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.50	\$3,645.00
48	Plant, Spreading Rush	EA	2430	\$1.60	\$3,888.00	\$1.80	\$4,374.00	\$1.70	\$4,131.00	\$3.00	\$7,290.00	\$2.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.50	\$3,645.00
49	Plant, Vinca Minor	EA	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00
50	Plant, Mock Orange	EA	26	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$17.64	\$458.64	\$16.00	\$416.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$16.00	\$416.00	\$15.00	\$390.00
51	Plant, Oceanspray	EA	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
52	Wood Fence, 6-Foot Tall	FT	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
53	Chain Link Fence, 4-Foot Tall	FT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
54	Chain Link Fence Gate, 4-Foot Wide	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
55	Chain Link Fence Gate, 12-Foot Wide	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$182,735.10</b>		<b>\$220,609.42</b>		<b>\$243,457.50</b>		<b>\$278,979.60</b>		<b>\$289,417.20</b>		<b>\$188,923.90</b>